
2016 Arizona Brevet Series

Around the Bend 400k Brevet
Start 6 AM     Time Limit 27 hours

Control # 1 WalMart parking lot, Florence Blvd, Casa Grande

Check-in opens: 5:30 AM   Start: 6 AM   Close: 7 AM

At Mile Go For Directions Leg
0 0.1 Head E out of parking lot and turn left(N) onto side steet 0

0.1 R 0.3 Turn right (E) onto Florence Blvd. 0.1
0.4 L 1.0 Turn left (N) onto Henness Rd. (County Rd.) 0.4
1.4 L 2.0 Turn left (W) onto Cottonwood Lane. 1.4
3.4 R 3.1 Turn right (N) onto Trekell Rd 3.4
6.5 L 1.0 Turn left (W) onto McCartney Rd. 6.5
7.5 R 4.7 Turn right (N) onto AZ 387 Pinal Ave. 7.5

12.2 S 1.9 Continue onto AZ 187 12.2
14.1 L 2.8 Turn left (N) onto Casa Grande Rd to Sacaton 14.1
16.9 L 2.7 Turn left (W) onto Bluebird Rd. 16.9
19.6 L 5.3 Turn left (W) at stop sign onto AZ-587 S (T intersection) 19.6
24.9 L 0.4 Turn left (S) onto AZ587 (Bapchule) & go over I10 overpass 24.9
25.3 R 10.2 Turn right (W) after overpass onto Casa Blanca Rd 25.3
35.5 L 3.9 Turn left (S) onto Maricopa Rd. (AZ347) Bad cattle guard 35.5

This is a 4 lane divided highway. Wait  for green light!
39.4 R 0.1 Turn right (W) on Hwy 238 (Smith Enke Rd.) to Mobile 39.4
39.5 L In 100 yards turn left into shopping center by Circle K 39.5

Control # 2 Maricopa Circle K

39.5 Get route card signed or get receipt

Check water - next water is 42 miles ahead in Gila Bend

Opens 07:53  Closes: 10:16   39.5 Miles

39.5 - 0.2 Go W in parking lot to end & turn back towards Smith Enke Rd 0
39.7 L 39.2 Turn left (W) onto Smith Enke Rd (Hwy 238) 0.2
78.9 - 0.8 Continue onto South AZ 85 to I-8 Gila Bend 39.4
79.7 S 1.8 Go straight over overpass, becomes Pima St. 40.2
81.5 L Continue down Pima St. to Texaco Food Mart on left 42.0

Control # 3 Gila Bend, Texaco Food Mart

81.5 Get route card signed or get receipt

Check water - next water is 45 miles ahead at Lunch control

Opens: 9:51   Closes: 14:44   81.5 Miles

81.5 L 0.2 Turn left (W) back onto Pima St. 0
81.7 R 0.8 Turn right (N) on Harrington Ave. 0.2
82.5 R 2.0 Turn right (E) onto Linda & Corine's Way (Indian Rd) 1.0
84.5 L 22.0 Turn left (N) onto Old Hwy 80.  (T intersection) 3.0

106.5 - 13.9 Gillespie Dam Bridge 25.0
120.4 L 2 Turn left (N) onto Palo Verde Rd 38.9
122.4 R 3 Turn right (E) onto W Baseline Rd 40.9
125.4 2 Cross AZ 85.  This is a 4 lane divided highway 43.9
127.4 R 1.0 Turn right (S) onto 1st St/S Miller Rd 45.9



128.4 Turn left (E) into parking lot past Craig Counsell Ball Field 46.9
Control # 4 Buckeye Park parking lot    Lunch 

128.4 Get route card signed 

Opens: 12:06   Closes: 19:48   128.4 Miles

128.4 L 0.2 Turn left (S) back onto 1st St/S Miller Rd 0
128.6 L 6.4 Turn left (E) onto Irwin Ave./Benoat Rd. 0.2
135 R 1.2 Turn right (S) onto S Tuthill Rd. (T intersection) 6.6

136.2 L 3.7 Turn left (E) onto Elliot Rd 7.8
139.9 L 0.3 Turn left (N) onto Estrella Pkwy. 11.5
140.2 S 3 Stay on Estrella Pkwy. at traffic circle 11.8
143.2 R 2.1 Turn right (E) onto 143rd Ave (Vineyard Ave.) 14.8
145.3 L 5.2 Turn left (E) onto Indian Springs Rd (becomes Avondale Blvd.) 16.9
150.5 R 8 Turn right (E) onto Broadway Rd.  Watch gravel! 22.1
158.5 R 3.3 Turn right (S) onto 51st Ave. 30.1
161.8 S 4.9 Cross Dobbins Rd., continue S on 51st Ave./Beltline Rd. 33.4
166.7 12.6 Komatke market, next water at mile 183.6 38.3
179.3 S 4.0 Cross Maricopa Rd. AZ347 (Beltline becomes Riggs Rd.) 50.9
183.3 S 16.6 Cross over I-10 54.9
199.9 L 0.5 Turn left (N) onto Ellsworth Rd.  (T intersection) 71.5
200.4 R 2.5 Turn right (E) onto Cloud Rd 72.0
202.9 R 0.7 Turn right (SE) onto Rittenhouse Rd (T intersection) 74.5
203.6 L 1 Turn left (E) onto Combs Rd 75.2
204.6 R Turn right (S) into Fry's shopping center before Gantzel Rd. 76.2

Control # 5 Fry's Shopping Center  Combs and Gantzel Rds.

Informational   Answer question on route card.  

204.6 Next water is 28 miles ahead in Coolidge

Opens: 15:55  Closes: 03:56 Sunday   204.6 Miles

204.6 0.2 Go through parking lot towards Gantzel Rd 0.2
204.8 R 4.5 Turn right (S) onto Gantzel Rd 0.2
209.3 L 3.0 Turn left (E) onto Bella Vista Rd 4.7
212.3 R 1.0 Turn right (S) on Quail Run Rd 7.7
213.3 L 1.0 Continue left around bend onto E Judd Rd 8.7
214.3 R 2 Turn right (S) onto Attaway Rd 9.7
216.3 L 1 Turn left (E) onto Arizona Farms Rd 11.7
217.3 R 2.2 Turn right (S) onto Felix Rd 12.7
219.5 S 1.2 Dangerous railroad tracks, caution! 14.9
220.7 R 2.1 Turn right (W) onto Merrill Ranch Pkwy 16.1
222.8 L 1.6 Turn left (S) onto Hunt Hwy at T intersection 18.2
224.4 R 3.0 Turn right (S) onto Attaway Rd 19.8
227.4 2.0 Cross AZ 287 at stop light 22.8
229.4 R 3 Turn right (W) onto Kenilworth Rd (Coolidge Ave) Flashing red 24.8
232.4 S 0.5 Cross AZ87 Arizona Blvd, Circle K .  Next water is 18 miles 27.8
232.9 L 1.0 Turn left (S) onto 9th St. 28.3
233.9 R 2.4 Turn right (W) onto Martin Rd (T intersection) 29.3



236.3 L 4.8 Follow road to left, then right in 1/2 mile 31.7
241.1 L 4 Turn left (S) onto Overfield Rd 36.5
245.1 R 2.0 Turn right (W) onto Cottonwood Ln (Storey Rd.) 40.5
247.1 S 1.0 Cross over I-10 42.5
248.1 L 1.0 Turn left (S) onto Henness Rd. (County Rd) 43.5
249.1 R 0.3 Turn right (W) onto Florence Blvd. 44.5
249.4 L 0.2 Turn left (S) into WalMart parking lot at light (unmarked) 44.8
249.6 R 0 Turn right (W) into WalMart parking lot finish 45

Control # 6 WalMart Parking Lot, Florence Blvd, Casa Grande

249.6 Sign route card. Mail the card in addressed, stamped envelope.

Opens 18:08  Closes: 09:00 Sunday   249.6 Miles   401.7 km

Tom Baker   602 309-3768


